

S.C.29(11)2024 CIS 116 of 2024
J.O Code :- WB01070

Order no.8 dated 24-11-2025

Today is fixed for opening case by the prosecution and consideration of charge.

The sole accused on court bail is again absent and has filed a petition seeking an adjournment on the ground of illness.

Ld P.P in-charge is present.

A document has been filed in support of the asserted ground but such does not go to show that the accused is suffering from such a illness which absolutely prevents him from appearing before this court.

Considering such and also the previous order, the prayer for time stands refused.

To 15-01-2026 for E/R of W/A.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.